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10.
. Mary Jane Rathbun
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
. William Hengerer
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
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Forest Lawn Overview

With some of our most notable 'permanent residents” & monuments (Numbered magenta circles)

Red Jacket, Sa-Go-Ye Wat-Ha
General Ely S. Parker
Deerfoot

Blocher Memorial

Philip Becker

Firemen’s Monument
Margaret St. John
George N. Pierce

C. Sidney Shepard
Stephen M. Clement

Marian de Forest
C.J. Hamlin

Jesse Ketchum
John D. Larkin
James D. Warren
Norman E. Mack

Berlin Lot

Louise Bethune
Rick James
William Shelton
John Lay

Crane Memorial
Roswell Park, M.D.
William Buchanan
Darwin Martin
Lawrence D. Bell
John J. Albright
Erastus Granger
Charles E. Clarke
Elbridge Gerry Spaulding
Captain Thomas A. Budd
Maria M. Love

Millard Fillmore

Major General Bennet Riley
Bidwell Monument

Jacob Schoellkopf

Phelps Monument

Samuel Wilkeson

William Pryor Letchworth

DELAWARE AVE,

To hear the fascinating stories of these permanent

residents, scan the QR code on the plaque at each
site or download the free Forest Lawn app at
forest-lawn.com. Scan this code for quick access

to the app:

KEY:

White line to chapel

Yellow line to mausoleums
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Blue line to main office at the Margaret L.

Wendt Archive & Resource Center

White letters and numbers indicate cemetery section

Veterans'
Field of ~ _gmmy, Section

. 281 ™~ N

10 1/2

-

DELAWARE AVE.

Other key landmarks include:

. James M. Wadsworth Center . Rosewood Mausoleum & Atrium . Main Office

‘ Chapel

. Serenity Mausoleum

. Oakwood Mausoleum

. Birchwood Mausoleum

Margaret L. Wendt Archive
and Resource Center

. Main St. Entrance

. Delaware Ave. Entrance

42.
43,
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.

56.
. Birge Memorial
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
. Margaret L. Wendt
68.

57

67

69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
. Grand Army of the Republic
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.

74

General Albert J. Myer
Samuel F. Pratt
Samuel M. Welch
William G Fargo
Mitchel H. Mark
Victor Moreau Rice
Franklin Square Monument
Tibor Baranski

Claudia Mae Sims
Shirley Chisholm
Flight 3407 Memorial
Frank A. Sedita

Mary Burnett Talbert
American Pinckney
and Peter Williams
Three Graces Fountain

“Little Girl”

William A. Rogers

Sara Hinson

Letchworth Mausoleum
Fakir of Ava

Frank B. Baird

Alfred P. Southwick
Edward Hutchinson
E.R. Thomas

Sisters of Saint Joseph
Cemetery

Veteran’s Field of Valor®
Anna Katharine Green Rohlfs
Edward Kleinhans

Fredrick A. Cook, M.D.

ELKS Monument

John Frank Hoover
Willis Haviland Carrier
Blue Sky Mausoleum
Jubilee Spring

Captain Joseph T. Jones
Tracy Memorial
Masonic Plot





